Chapter 13.3 |  page 1                    General Catalog 17
©
 2
00
3
C
op
yr

Chapter 13.3 |  page 3                     General Catalog 17
FK 3393-D1M1
  How to order
Contact blocks
1NO+1NC, slow action
2NC, slow action
Housing
FK   polymer housing, one conduit entry
Threaded conduit entry
        PG 11 (standard)
M1   M16x1,5
33
34
Actuators
D
D1
D2
D3
D5
D6
D7
without actuator
with straight actuator
with right-angled actuator
with jointed actuator
with adjustable jointed actuator
with long actuator
with right-angled long actuator
with adjustable jointed actuator
  How to read travel diagrams (all measure are in mm)
NC opening
Max travel
NO closing
Positive opening travel
Closed contact
Open contact
Example diagrams IMPORTANT:
The contact NC is close with actuator inserted. In safety applications
it is necessary to activate the switch till the positive opening point,
indicated in the diagrams with the symbol . Operate the switch with
the positive opening force, indicated between brackets, below each
article, near to the value of minimum forces.
· Special versions with head oriented to the left, to the right or to the rear.
· Special versions for -40 °C use.
· Custom-made special versions.
  On request
Further accessories: signal lamps, cable glands, adapters, connectors and protection caps, please
see chapter 16
  Accessories
Safety switches with separate actuator
4.6
5.3
0 7.8
4.60 7.8
4.6
5.3
0 7.8
4.6
5.3
0 7.8
4.60 7.8
0
8
5 7
0
4.5
5.5 7
70 9
4.6
5.3
0 7.8
4.6
5.3